3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-18-007331 I5MAY2018 | MZ | JDG
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T ECR13-012726 oeae T T
F ECR-19-005669 09APR2019 | JAH | CT
2151182-2? F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC F1 | ECR-19-014169 103EP2019 | FJ | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151182-2? F TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151182-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 2.29 mm [.090] -
INSUL 13.30 mm [.130] F - | | 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS 73 - | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244]
408-35047 - | | 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
1fg - | | 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- | | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- | | 2844940-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION " IReF IREF 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: POSITIVE LOCK RECEPTACLE /o\ - | | 2119955~ 1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 99
5.46-6.22 mm [.215-.245 IN] 2.30-3.30 mm [.091-.130 IN] ot c844307-1  |POST, LOCKING 93
114-2153 ) ) - | | 455888~ 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
XEEMQQ%[QN - | | 22278-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION I
SPECIFICATION - - i - | 1 854769-4 HOLDER, INS 14
-2 |2 2168083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 13
TERMINALS APPUED - | | 693855-8 FRONT STRIP GUIDE /7
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | 1803607-3  |[DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
160759~ 1 160759-4 1-160759-9 3-160759- | - | | 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
160759-2 1-160759-1 2-160759-9 3-160759-4 -2 |2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 606
160759-3 1-160759-2 5-160759-0 2-160759- - w 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 0672 X .7250 58
ST/ZE ® =) - -
T mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING L] 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
T 50mm? T 65470 05 [ 065+7- 0021 13 -4 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
0 T0mm? U 604/-0 05 L 0631/ 0071 5 o -2 |2 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
0 60mm? | 501/-0. 05 [ 0591/ 0021 5 3 - | | 1803382-6  [HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
0 50mm? 1 454/-0.05 [ 057+/- 002] 70 - 1 W 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- | | 18035151 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
E!!ﬂ - | | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
- | | [-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Lﬁl SECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 |2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Lﬁl -2 |2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 31
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PN 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
S TORAGE OF ARPLICATOR. T 2844992-3 |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁk APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | 4558883 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
Zﬁk CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B e e -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE ] | 1 3068351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 | 240792~ DRAG, TERMINAL 25
- | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
Lﬁl TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - | 1 580371 -4 SCR_ SKT HD SHLDR 50 DIA ¥ 6.0 o3
@ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED . - | 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | 11802672 [WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 oL
DOCUMENT . 101-35000 - | | 2119533~ 1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
’ ¥WARN NG - 318563 | GUARD, FRONT CHIP 14
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTING AN - 1 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - [ 1] 1] 3-22080-3 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 12l
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 1 1 121?59688085514 ELEER igEéER o Wo
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. % T 7803095 1 |FLOATING SHEAR FRONT - 5
| 2 | 1333205-2  |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | 240641-2 SPACER |
- | | 2119780-9  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
\| | 2 | 1-1633961-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | | 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER 7
N 2 | [-456406-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-72| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
ISR R A R D ITAUG20T — TE Connectivit
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH(Egi?LEY W7AUGZOH % TE qu”Sburg' PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TTAUGZ20 11 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T S
| PLC + App\ cator
8 h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @G;% EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2 151 182
7 7 CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o SRR O R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

3 1

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Y OYIN o TE Connectivity
ITAUG20T 1 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
\ DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAH‘EY

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 1TAUG201 1 [ NAME ‘

. ATLANTIC VERSTON m Sl Ocean Side Feed
SV ) Applicator
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 LG ] A f
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES i :
AIR FEED A100779 [(C=2151182
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING R TP e T N T
AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

b IYPE

PNEUMAT IC

SEE DETAIL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

Y N

DIST

6 6 p LTR

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

REF
(e :

SEE SHEET

1

~——4.3+0.95

\\WEIDREF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

T

44.26x£0.05

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

=

il

REF

- IO

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY

INSULATION BARREL

I TAUG20T1

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151182-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151182-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.29 mm [.090] F
INSUL [3.30 mm [.1230] -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
108-35047 L] -] 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- 2844940-2 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1104
TERMINAL NAME: POSITIVE LOCK RECEPTACLE | 1| eli1964l-z FEED CAM, AIR FEED 119
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
WIRE STRIP LENGTH =L |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’ ’ ’ _
- | 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
L [¢W5'2451Tf2153 SRR L 1 | 1-1803563-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
XEEMM%MN 1 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF PACIFIC 11740
SPECTFICATION N - | 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 11713
- 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 199
TERMINALS APPLIED - 2844907-1  [POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ~ | 4908884 SPACER, CRIMPER 8¢
160759- 1607594 [-160759-9 31607591 ~ ! ccels- | SPRING, COMPRESSION I/
160759-2 1-160759- 1 2-160759-9 3-160759-4 | 6,4769-4  |HOLDER, INS 4
160759-3 1-160759-2 3-160759-0 2-160759- 1 i c168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 13
- 693855-8 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 72
s - YR TeR T HEonT - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
SI7E r=0| mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R T o
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
[ . 50mm? 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 4.9 _ 1 5-1807272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6 0 59
g.ggmmg 1-28*;8‘22 E-gii*;-gggj S-g -~ 210287 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
. 60mm +/- +/-
- ‘ - - - 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
U o0mne 1.45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 1.0 2 2168083-3  |SCR., SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 12.0 53
- 1803382-6 |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
T -2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
L] -2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 3
- | 2 | 3-2844962-0 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDF 30
- 2844992-3 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl - 155888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 22283 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED [NSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND | 306830-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 6
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1 240792~ 1 DRAG, TERMINAL )
Lfl - 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDF 24
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242
- 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
zfg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. | 1-16028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. 4fg - 318563- GUARD, FRONT CHIP |4
- 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. CWARN NG —— 3222803 [SPRING. COMPRESSION B
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 1198051 1SHEAR HOLDER FRONT 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R 18030951 H%HM3WQR “RONT - 3
THAN THe VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO [THE CRIMP TOOLING, N 1333205-2  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - | 240641 -2 SPACER 1
- 2119780-9 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
4?; ol 1-1633961-5 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 155888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NI 1-456406-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TTRTGZOT — R
Y YIN G Y
CHK 1TAUG2011 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS GBAILEY
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 1 TAUGZ20 11 [ NamE ‘
PAC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PR%MXCLSPEC Ocean Side Feed
SV Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Egﬁtg - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151 187
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SALE o ISR g O R
AP Retn L stHARz000 | SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3

7

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

Lol IYPL

PNEUMAT IC

o
SEE DETAIL A~ <

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

~

~——4.34+0.5

X

\\‘!’RH

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

! g REF

35.23£0.05

i

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACTFTC VERSTON

Shown on

Version

sheets

shown

O N

sheets

1

S of 4 8 4 of 4

of 4 & 2 of 4)

ol o 18AUGZOTI TE Connectivity
Y YIN "
CH(? BLILEY 18AUG2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 18AUGZ201 1 | NAME ‘
- S Ocean Side Feed
b 2 Applicator
2 PLC + - _
@E 3 PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:215} 187
CUSTOMER ACCESSIBLE PRODUCTION DRAWING SRR o ISR O Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




